
Whole Effluent Toxicity Testing Expert Committee Meeting Summary 

January 26, 2016       Tulsa, Oklahoma 

 

1. Welcome, Roll Call, Approval of Minutes and Announcements 

Rami Naddy welcomed everyone to the meeting and introduced committee members present. 

Rami also indicated that a form for feedback and questions was being circulated and encouraged 

all attendees to complete it and return it.  Minutes were not considered at this meeting. 

Attendance is recorded in Attachment 1, below.   

2. Slide Presentation 

 Rami delivered a slide presentation covering the committee’s history and the work accomplished 

 to date. The committee’s primary focus to date has been the development of a white paper, The 
 Primary Purpose of the Whole Effluent Toxicity (WET) Proficiency Testing (PT) or Discharge 
 Monitoring Report – Quality Assurance Testing (DMR-QA). The paper is posted  on the TNI 
 website under the WET Committee. The paper has been submitted to Brian Krausz at EPA for 
 consideration in EPA’s program. 
 
 Rami also reported that the WET committee had voted to retain the 2009 version of the TNI 
 WET standard and not move to the 2015 version.  The committee’s primary concern is 
 demonstration of capability. There are concerns that the way it is written is not practical for 
 WET labs. Another concern was the requirement for chemistry tests that are support 
 measurements to meet the TNI standards. The WET committee will work on a revised version of 
 the standards addressing these concerns. 
 
 The committee’s plans for the future include: 

 Continue development of their goals and priorities 

 Deliver a WET presentation at the Assessment Forum at the Orange County meeting 

 Work on WET specific issue (DoC and analytical support as they relate to WET labs) 

 
 Comments and questions from the audience included: 

 The committee was encouraged to focus on what creates value for the WET labs 

 The committee should try to address inconsistencies in WET methods (could do training, 
provide checklists, comment on rules, etc.) 

 Bob Wyeth encouraged the committee to follow the steps in SOP 2-100 and announce 
their intent to work on the standard very soon. Bob also suggested that the committee 
forward their white paper to ELAB for possible forwarding to the FEM. 

 

3. Next Meeting 

The WET Expert Committee will meet again on Wednesday, February 17, 2016, at 1 pm Eastern.  

Teleconference information and an agenda will be circulated in advance of the meeting.   



Attachment 1 

Committee Membership 

Member Affiliation Email  Phone Category 

Term  

Expiration 

 

Present   

Rami Naddy 

(Chair) 

TRE Env. Strat. 

LLC 
naddyrb.tre@gmail.com  970-416-0916 Lab Feb. 2018 Yes 

Ginger Briggs  
Bio-Analytical 

Laboratories 
bioanalytical@wildblue.net  318-745-2772 Lab Feb. 2018 No 

Pete De Lisle 
Coastal 

Bioanalysts Inc 
pfd@coastalbio.com  804-694-8285 Lab Feb. 2018 Yes 

Steven Rewa  

Environmental 

Resources 

Management 

steven.rewa@erm.com  616-738-7324 Lab Feb. 2018 Yes 

Chris Burbage 
Hampton Roads 

Sanitation District 
cburbage@hrsd.com  757-355-5013 Lab Feb. 2018 No 

Chris Pasch 
Alan Plummer 

Associates, Inc. 
cpasch@apaienv.com  512-687-2162 Other  Feb. 2018 No 

Teresa 

Norberg-King 
USEPA norberg-king.teresa@epa.gov 218-529-5163 Other Feb. 2018 No 

Elizabeth 

West 
LA DEQ LELAP elizabeth.west@la.gov 318-676-7457 AB Feb. 2018 No 

Amy Hackman 

Penn. Dept. 

Environ. 

Protection 

ahackman@pa.gov  717-346-8209 AB Feb. 2018 No 

Michele Potter 

New Jersey Dept 

of Environ 

Protect.  

Michele.Potter@dep.nj.gov  609 984-3870 AB Feb. 2018 No 

Michael Pfeil 
Texas Comm. 

Environ. Quality 
Michael.pfeil@tceq.texas.gov  512-239-4592 AB Feb. 2018 No 

Kari Fleming WI DNR kari.fleming@wisconsin.gov 608-267-7663 AB Feb. 2018 No  

Associate Members  

Kevin Dischler 

Element 

Materials 

Technology 

Kevin.dischler@element.com 337-443-4010 
Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- No 

Monica Eues CK Associates Monica.eues@c-ka.com 225-923-6946 
Lab 

(Assoc.) 
 No 

Barbara 

Escobar 

Pima County 

RWRD, CRAO 

Laboratory 

Barbara.escobar@pima.gov  
Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- Yes 
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Melinda 

Hooper 

Englewood Water 

District, Florida 
hoopermelinda@gmail.com  

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
 No 

Robert Kelley 

ETT 

Environmental 

Inc 

bobkelley@ettenvironmental.co

m 
864-877-6942 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- No 

Brian Krausz USEPA krausz.brian@epa.gov 202-564-3069 
Other 

(EPA) 
-- No 

Jennifer 

Loudon 

Raritan Township 

Municipal Utilities 

Authority 

JLoudon@rtmua.com 
908-787-7453  

x 19 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- No 

Vel Rey 

Lozano 
USEPA Region 8 Lozano.VelRey@epa.gov 303-312-6128 

Other 

(EPA) 
-- No 

Robert 

Martino 
QC Laboratories rmartino@qclaboratories.com 267-699-0103 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- Yes 

Jamie Mitchell 
Hampton Roads 

Sanitation District 
jmitchell@hrsd.com 757-460-4220 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- No 

Linda Nemeth 
Northwestern 

Aquatic Sciences 
lnemeth@tds.net 541-265-7225 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
 No 

Mark O’Neil 

Environmental 

Enterprises USA, 

Inc. 

moneil@eeusa.com 800-966-2788 
Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- No 

Marilyn 

O'Neill 
Nautilus 

Environmental 

Marilyn@ 

nautilusenvironmental.com) 
858-587-7333 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
 No 

Joe Pardue Pro2Serve Parduegjjr@oro.doe.gov 423-404-4117 Other --- No 

Peter M 

Paulos 

Atkins 

Environmental 

Toxicology Lab 

Peter.Paulos@atkinsglobal.com 713-292-9023 
Lab 

(Assoc.) 
--- No 

Katie Payne 

Nautilus 

Environmental 

 

katie@ 

nautilusenvironmental.com 

858-587-7333 

ext. 212 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
 No 

Beth 

Thompson 
Shealy 

Consulting 

bthompson@ 

shealyconsulting.net 
803-808-3113 

Lab 

(Assoc.) 
 No 

Tom Widera ERA twidera@eraqc.com 303-463-3536 Other  No 

Program Administrator 

Lynn Bradley  TNI 
Lynn.Bradley@nelac-

institute.org 
540-885-5736   No 
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